# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| AMG Industries, Inc. |          | 05/18/2005     | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Cascade Mountain Blends N.W., LLC     |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | c/o PMB 201                           |  |
| Internal Address: | 4320 - 196th SW, #B                   |  |
| City:             | Lynnwood                              |  |
| State/Country:    | WASHINGTON                            |  |
| Postal Code:      | 98036                                 |  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark              |
|----------------|----------|------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78327452 | COOPER'S CHICKEN TO GO |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-682-8100 Phone: Email: efiling@cojk.com Correspondent Name: Gary S. Kindness 1420 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gina Scott   |
|--------------------|--------------|
| Signature:         | /Gina Scott/ |
| Date:              | 05/24/2005   |

**REEL: 003090 FRAME: 0741** 

**TRADEMARK** 

Total Attachments: 1

source=30334 Asg#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003090 FRAME: 0742

### ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK AND PENDING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, AMG Industries, Inc., a Washington corporation, having the business address of 122 NW 36th Street, Seattle, WA 98107 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of an application to register the mark COOPER'S CHICKEN TO GO based on intent to use, U.S. Application No. 78/327,452, filed November 13, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Cascade Mountain Blends N.W., LLC, a Washington corporation, having the business address of c/o PMB 201, 4320 - 196th SW, #B, Lynnwood, WA 98036 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said mark and the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and the application for registration thereof.

The Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to Assignee.

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this 18 day of May, 2005.

AMG INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: William M. Anderson

Title: President

STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss

COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William M. Anderson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the President of AMG Industries, Inc., to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

· /

Dated: May 18

(Seal or stamp)

Printed Name: Betty

**Notary Public** 

My appointment expires November 29

GSK:PAS

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS\*\*11C 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle. Washington 98101

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003090 FRAME: 0743

AMGI\30334250 DOC

**RECORDED: 05/24/2005**